
Page: 1 of 4

Stroms Truck Repair
P.O. Box 70189
West Valley, UT 84120
invoicing@stromstruckrepair.com
801-974-5528

Invoice: INV-3460

Date: 2/18/2026

Bill To

SIMONS BROTHERS
P.O. BOX 229
MAGNA, UT 84044
P: 801-580-6440

Remit Payment To

Stroms Truck Repair -Remit
P.O. Box 70189
West Valley, UT 84120

Service Order Terms Due Date Authorizer Customer PO Unit #

SO-3945 Net 30 3/20/2026 359

Item Description Quantity Rate Amount

Complaint: install engine

Cause: big cam engine needs to be put back together and installed in truck.  

 

Labor Correction:
Chassis / Chassis / set engine on stand in front of shop next to the donor engine and 
pulled all of the brackets, bolts, fittings, accessories and wiring I could use. removed 
the valve covers and had to swap the rockers and engine brakes to the new engine 
because of weather damage. ran the overhead. installed the brackets needed. 
installed the engine in truck. dropped the oil pan to check the lower end and clean the 
pan out from debris. installed new pan gasket and pan. 

74.00000 $160.00 $11,840.00

  installed the transmission. found used fan hub and brackets that are installed on 
engine. found used engine fan for truck. had to reseal fan hub. made bracket for 
power steering reservoir.made hoses for power steering, air compressor and other 
coolant hoses. made a new fuel draw hose from T to pump. made radiator support 
brackets and bars. installed new water temp gauge. filled the cooling system with 
water and the radiator is leaking. removed the radiator to be sent out and resealed.

     

  put exhaust back together. tied up random loose wiring in engine compartment. - 
Created: 7/30/2025 Completed: 2/18/2026

     

Parts CAM GASKET - 3069097 1.00000 $7.66 $7.66

Parts INTAKE GASKET - 3008591 3.00000 $4.62 $13.86

Parts OIL COOLER GAASKET - 3069176 1.00000 $12.90 $12.90

Parts WATER PUMP GASKET - 3052877 1.00000 $7.30 $7.30

Parts WATER PUMP O RING - 3049221 1.00000 $2.70 $2.70

Parts O RING - 3050667 6.00000 $3.30 $19.80

Parts O-RING - 109080 1.00000 $1.68 $1.68

Parts O RING - 212161 1.00000 $1.59 $1.59

Parts FILTER SEAL RING - 3049215 1.00000 $0.00 $0.00

Parts WATER MANIFOLD SEAL - 3063618 6.00000 $4.44 $26.64

Parts EXHAUST GASKET - 3020943 6.00000 $4.50 $27.00

Parts TURBO GASKET - 3069177 1.00000 $4.34 $4.34

Parts OIL SUCTION GASKET - 157551 1.00000 $4.74 $4.74
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Parts ACCESSORY DRIVE GASKET - 3020185 1.00000 $27.93 $27.93

Parts PIN ACCESSORY DRIVE - 3034438 1.00000 $4.10 $4.10

Parts FUEL TO HEAD FITTING - 181213 2.00000 $13.32 $26.64

Parts HEX BOLT - HWU01804 4.00000 $9.73 $38.92

Parts NUT - D8500-5535 4.00000 $3.80 $15.20

Parts WASHER - HWU05795 4.00000 $4.40 $17.60

Parts WASHER - 05-09056 4.00000 $9.98 $39.92

Parts BOLT - HWU02103 2.00000 $10.50 $21.00

Parts NUT - HWU05548 2.00000 $12.60 $25.20

Parts ROUND WASHER - HWC07940 2.00000 $6.12 $12.24

Parts SNUB WASHER - 05-09121SPL 2.00000 $16.31 $32.62

Parts REAR MOTOR MOUNTS - 05-08968 4.00000 $139.94 $559.76

Parts MOTOR MOUNT - 05-16401 2.00000 $63.60 $127.20

Parts GASKET WATER PUMP - 215044 1.00000 $4.80 $4.80

Parts USED BIG CAM MOTOR - USED MOTOR 1.00000 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

Parts REAR MOTOR MOUNTS - 05-08968 2.00000 $139.94 $279.88

Parts HEX BOLT - HWU01804 2.00000 $9.73 $19.46

Parts NUT - D8500-5535 2.00000 $3.80 $7.60

Parts WASHER - HWU05795 2.00000 $4.40 $8.80

Parts JAKE GASKETS - 3045533 3.00000 $47.78 $143.34

Parts STARTER - 8200308 1.00000 $613.78 $613.78

Parts QUICK CONNECT - FB-L9-69-PC-MP-DOT-5/3202 2.00000 $12.30 $24.60

Parts CLUTCH - 108391-74AM 1.00000 $815.04 $815.04

Parts 2" CLUTCH BRAKE - MAFB201 1.00000 $37.17 $37.17

Parts CLUTCH FORK - 105C137 1.00000 $40.73 $40.73

Parts #8 STRAIGHT FITTING - #8 STRAIGHT 4.00000 $21.72 $86.88

Parts #8 HOSE 13/32" - 8AC134A 4.00000 $14.87 $59.48

Parts #10 STRAIGHT FITTING - #10 FITTING 2.00000 $35.63 $71.26

Parts LUBER-FINER OIL FILTER - LFP670 1.00000 $19.42 $19.42

Parts ALTERNATOR-160 AMP - 110-555JHO 1.00000 $367.99 $367.99

Parts MISC USED PARTS - USED MISC 1.00000 $279.89 $279.89

Parts SHIFT TOWER GASKET - F4305294 1.00000 $17.14 $17.14

Parts U-JOINT - 5-676X 1.00000 $145.88 $145.88

Parts air compressor gasket - Q59267 1.00000 $10.90 $10.90

Parts FREIGHT - FREIGHT 1.00000 $24.65 $24.65

Parts ELEMENT - 870678A 1.00000 $54.22 $54.22

Parts WASHER - Q66297 1.00000 $3.32 $3.32

Parts 1/4 FEMALE BULKHEAD - H-FOD-AGGIE-BK-0100-VEY 3.00000 $6.30 $18.90

Parts UPPER RADIATOR ROD BUSHINGS - K264-84 4.00000 $14.81 $59.24

Parts SPACER RAD TIE ROD - K221-4210 2.00000 $25.02 $50.04

Parts WASHER - HWC05724 4.00000 $4.88 $19.52
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Parts BELT - 28498 2.00000 $88.45 $176.90

Parts manual water temp gauge - M-82326-144 1.00000 $259.43 $259.43

Parts AXLE ALIGNMENT - AXLE ALIGNMENT 1.00000 $0.00 $0.00

Parts 5" BAND CLAMP - TES500 3.00000 $22.20 $66.60

Parts 5" SS FLEX EXHAUST - TF50012MD409 3.00000 $26.30 $78.90

Parts RADIATOR KIT - 1692 1.00000 $3,550.00 $3,550.00

Parts FREIGHT - FREIGHT 1.00000 $637.18 $637.18

Parts BOLT CLAMP - B9226-0325TRP 2.00000 $12.83 $25.66

Parts TORQUE CLAMP - CT350LTRP 3.00000 $16.97 $50.91

Parts SPRING STUD - 13-03761 2.00000 $37.28 $74.56

Parts RETAINING RING - P062STPA 2.00000 $12.65 $25.30

Parts RETAINING RING - P037ST-PAS 2.00000 $11.81 $23.62

Parts 5.5 45 DEGREE HOSE - 1876 1.00000 $55.10 $55.10

Parts FREIGHT - FREIGHT 1.00000 $27.05 $27.05

Parts ALUMINUM ROUND TUBE - ATR6061/5500125 1.00000 $385.15 $385.15

Parts T BOLT CLAMP - C-TB-0600-94100-0600-CLA 3.00000 $9.20 $27.60

  Subtotal $25,166.43

 

Unit: 359    1XP9DB9X4HD210398VIN:
1987 Peterbilt 359

 Chassis: 0 Miles

Labor $11,840.00

Parts $13,326.43

Shop Supplies $592.00

Pre-Charge Subtotal $25,758.43

LOCAL
(7.25% of $25,758.43)

$1,867.49

Total $27,625.92

Payments & Credits $0.00

Balance Due $27,625.92

Any warranties on the parts and accessories sold hereby are made by the manufacturer. You 
understand and agree that we will make no warranties of any kind unless expressed in writing. You 
hereby authorize us to perform the repair work herein set forth and to purchase the necessary material 
and parts to perform such repair work. You agree that we are not responsible for loss or damage to your 
vehicle or articles left in your vehicle in case of fire, theft, or any other cause beyond our control or for 
any delays caused by unavailability of parts or delays in part shipments by the supplier or transporter. In 
addition, you agree that we are not responsible for damages to your vehicle from freezing due to lack of 
antifreeze. You hereby grant our employees permission to operate your vehicle on streets, highways, or 
elsewhere for the purpose of testing and/or inspection. You acknowledge and agree that an express 
mechanic's lien on your vehicle is granted to secure payment of this invoice for the repair work detailed 
in this invoice and in the event that payment is not received and legal action is taken you are agreeing to 
pay any collection and or attorney fees. All invoices over 30 days past due will receive a monthly finance 
charge of 8% until the balance is paid. Any returned checks or ACH will result in a $25 return fee. 
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Customer Signature:___________________________

Printed Name:______________________________Date:____________


